Applications
■ Overcurrent and overtemperature
protection of automotive electronics
■ Hard disk drives
■ PC motherboards
■ PC peripherals
■ Point-of-sale (POS) equipment
■ PCMCIA cards

MF-MSMF050/30X
MF-MSMF110/24X
MF-MSMF150/24X
MF-MSMF300X
MF-MSMF260/16X
MF-MSMF150/12
MF-MSMF020/60
MF-MSMF075/33X
The Time to Trip curves represent typical performance of a device in a simulated application environment. Actual performance in specific customer
applications may differ from these values due to the influence of other variables.
 MF-MSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Thermal Derating Table - Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
MF-MSMF010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
MF-MSMF014 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
MF-MSMF020 0.30 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.09
MF-MSMF020/60 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.08
MF-MSMF030 0.46 0.40 0.36 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.14
MF-MSMF050 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
MF-MSMF050/30X 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.25
MF-MSMF050/40X 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.25
MF-MSMF075 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
MF-MSMF075/24 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
MF-MSMF075/33X 1.16 1.03 0.90 0.75 0.63 0.56 0.49 0.42 0.32
MF-MSMF110 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
MF-MSMF110/16 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
MF-MSMF110/24X 2.00 1.70 1.40 1.10 0.95 0.88 0.80 0.73 0.61
MF-MSMF125 2.00 1.69 1.47 1.25 1.03 0.92 0.90 0.69 0.53
MF-MSMF150 2.17 1.95 1.72 1.50 1.30 1.18 1.09 0.97 0.82
MF-MSMF150/12 2.17 1.95 1.72 1.50 1.30 1.18 1.09 0.97 0.82
MF-MSMF150/24X 2.10 1.90 1.70 1.50 1.25 1.13 1.00 0.88 0.69
MF-MSMF160 2.30 2.20 1.90 1.60 1.45 1.30 1.15 1.03 0.91
MF-MSMF200 3.08 2.71 2.35 2.00 1.80 1.60 1.50 1.40 1.25
MF-MSMF250/16X 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.50 2.24 1.98 1.85 1.29 0.94
MF-MSMF260 3.40 3.16 2.90 2.60 2.32 2.18 2.00 1.90 1.69
MF-MSMF260/16X 3.50 3.20 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
MF-MSMF300X 4.13 3.75 3.33 3.00 2.70 2.54 2.35 2.22 1.98
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Quantity